
BOARD OF BIDS AND CONTRACTS JULY 19, 2018

1.  CHANGE ORDER #3 - 2018 COLD MIX & GRAVEL -- PUBLIC WORKS
     FUNDING -- R342 COLDMIX REPL-16+

     RFB #18-0014      S/C #8000130837
Flint Hills Materials, 

LLC
$3,500.00 
$1,800.00 
$5,800.00 

$22,221.66 
$26,810.00 
$60,131.66 

ITEM REQUIRING BOCC APPROVAL
(1 ITEM)

Total

Additional mobilization (Cook Airfield)
Additional traffic control (Cook Airfield)
Transition milling (Cook Airfield) - 100 sq. yds. @ $58.00/sq. yd.
Bituminous surface construction (BM-1) (Cook Airfield) - 383 tons @ $58.02/ton
Bituminous base construction (BM-2) (Cook Airfield) - 766 tons @ $35.00/ton

On the recommendation of Joe Thomas, on behalf of Public Works, Richard Powell moved accept the 
change order from Flint Hills Materials, LLC in the amount of $60,131.66. Ellen House seconded the 
motion. The motion passed unanimously.

Adding paving on 73rd St. South & 139th St. East to service Cook Airfield.

Note: The original purchase order 4300060700 is for $739,455.00. Cumulative total for change orders 1-3 
is $488,930.31 and represents a 66.1% increase to the original contract.  

Change Order #1
Water was bid at one unit; modification is for the total units to be used during construction. 
Micro Cracking and Testing: soil conditions warrant this additional pavement treatment. 
Total addition $73,242.00.

Change Order #2
Conversion of an additional two miles of gravel township roads to county paved roads:
1. Hoover Road from 69th St. N. to 77th St. N.
2. Tyler Road from 77th St. N. to 85th St. N.
Total addition: $355,556.65.

Questions and Answers

Tom Stolz: Are we attaching to a contract that was already out?  Adding on to another project?

Joe Thomas: Yes sir.


	18-0014

