
BOARD OF BIDS AND CONTRACTS JANUARY 3, 2019

1.  CHANGE ORDER #4 - 2018 COLD MIX & GRAVEL -- PUBLIC WORKS
     FUNDING -- R342 COLDMIX REPL-16+

     RFB #18-0014      

Flint Hills Materials, LLC

($77,433.25)
($10,990.00)
($10,000.00)
$19,850.10 
($2,900.00)
$6,556.26 

($4,935.00)
($79,851.89)

Bituminous surface construction (BM-1) - Cook Airfield (Overrun)
Bituminous base construction (BM-2) - Cook Airfield (Underrun)

Bituminous surface construction (BM-2) (Overrun)
Transition Milling - Cook Airfield  (Underrun)

ITEMS REQUIRING BOCC APPROVAL
(1 ITEM)

Total

Cement treated base 10" (Underrun)
Water (set price) (Underrun)
Manipulation for in-place material subgrade modification (cement)(set price) (Not Needed)

On the recommendation of Kristen McGovern, on behalf of Public Works, Tim Myers moved to accept the change order 
from Flint Hills Materials, LLC in the overall decreased amount of $79,851.89. Linda Kizzire seconded the motion. 
The motion passed unanimously.

Bituminous surface construction (BM-1) and (BM-2) were overrun and all other items listed were either underrun or not 
needed all due to changes made in the field. 

Note: The original purchase order 4300060700 is for $739,455.00. Cumulative total for change orders 1-4 is $409,078.42
and represents a 55.3% increase to the original contract.  

Change Order #1
Water was bid at one unit; modification is for the total units to be used during construction. 
Micro Cracking and Testing: soil conditions warrant this additional pavement treatment. 
Total addition $73,242.00.

Change Order #2
Conversion of an additional two miles of gravel township roads to county paved roads:
1. Hoover Road from 69th St. N. to 77th St. N.
2. Tyler Road from 77th St. N. to 85th St. N.
Total addition $355,556.65.

Change Order #3
1. Added paving on 73rd St. South & 139th St. East to service Cook Airfield.
Total addition $60,131.66.


	18-0014 Change Order #4

